Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMEKC
United States Patent and	Trademark Offic

103272101 -3 5 4 28					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents on the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
NL SPENCER KELLOGG, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: REICHHOLD, /NC.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Internal Address:  Street Address: 2400 ELLIS ROAD  City: DURHAM  State: NORTH CAROLINA				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 27703  Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) APRIL 3, 1990	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship  Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  0812008  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  KELS OL					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DANIEL E. UYESATO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 25.00				
Street Address: 2400 ELLIS ROAD	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
City: DURHAM	8. Payment Information:				
State: NORTH CARBUNA Zip: 27703	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers S  Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (919) 990 - 7874	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (919) 747 - 8529 Email Address: DAN. UYESATO@REICHHOLD.Com	Authorized User Name				
	-				
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Date  DANIEL E. OYESATO, GEN. COUNSEL Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NL SPENCER KELLOGG, INC., a corporation of Delaware doing business at Wyckoffs Mill Road, Hightstown, New Jersey 08520, is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A (attached hereto) now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the foreign trademarks listed in Schedule B (attached hereto);

WHEREAS, REICHHOLD CHEMICALS, INC., a corporation of Delaware doing business at 525 North Broadway, White Plains, New York 10603 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NL SPENCER KELLOGG, INC. hereby assigns to REICHHOLD CHEMICALS, INC., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest of said NL SPENCER KELLOGG, INC. in and to said United States and foreign trademarks and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof identified on Schedules A and B.

that he/she executed the foregoing instrument in my presence in his/her capacity as the representative of the said Corporation; that the impressed seal is the seal of said Corporation; that he/she executed and signed said instrument by due authority; and that the seal of the Corporation was impressed by like authority.

NOTARY

(SEAL)

ANNETTE MARIE DOLCE
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
October 27, 1992

My commission expires:

### SCHEDULE A

### U.S. TRADEMARKS

	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION I	DATE
	DIAMOND (& DESIGN)	193,620	1-06-25	
	KELLIN	393,468	2-17-42	
	ESSKOL	526,203	6-13-50	
	KELTROL	530,147	9-05-50	
	CYKELIN	530,354	9-05-50	
	ADMEROL .	535,224	12-26-50	
	AROFLAT	539,667	3-20-51	
	AROFLINT	565,537	10-21-52	
	KELECIN	650,746	8-27-57	
	AROLON	691,544	1-19-60	
	AROTHIX	724,409	11-28-61	
	LINAQUA	733,664	7-03-62	-u -
	SPENKEL	807,125	4-19-66	
,	KELSOL	812,008	8-02-66	
	DRISOY	874,101	8-05-69	
	SPENLITE	905,699	1-12-71	
	AROPLAZ	966,320	8-21-73	
	KELVAR	983,701	5-14-74	
	KELPOL	987,690	7-09-74	
	KELPOXY	1,037,163	4-06-76	
	KELMER	1,037,191	4-06-76	
	KELLOX	1,037,192	4-06-76	
	SPENSOL	1,172,746	10-13-81	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0801 June 28, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 150 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Assignment of Trademark KELSOL, Reg. No. 0812 008

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the following documents regarding the assignment of the above-referenced trademark:

- 1. Duly completed and executed Form PTO-TM -1594
- 2. A copy of the Assignment of Trademarks from NL Spencer Kellogg, Inc. to Reichhold Chemicals, Inc.
- 3. A copy of the Certificate of Amendment for Reichhold Chemicals, Inc., whereby the name is officially changed to Reichhold, Inc.
- 4. A check in the amount of \$25.00 which represents the filing fee for the assignment.

If you have any questions, or need additional information n order to complete this Assignment, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at (919) 990-7876. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely

Joan M. Grace

Paralegal

Enclosures (4)

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:01 PM 03/04/1998 981084573 - 0291010

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

REICHHOLD CHEMICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY

FIRST, That the Board of Directors of said corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of REICHHOLD CHEMICALS, INC. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is REICHHOLD, INC.

SECOND, that in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD, That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said REICHHOLD CHEMICALS, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Phillip D. Ashkettle, its President, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

FEBRUARY\_, 1998

Phillip D. Ashkettle, President Reichhold Chemicals, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0803

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REICHHOLD CHEMICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REICHHOLD CHEMICALS, INC." TO "REICHHOLD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 3:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9553709

DATE:

02-02-99

0291010 8100 991037169

RECORDED: 07/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0804